
No. Name Institution E-mail Address 

COBEC WINTER CONFERENCE PARTICIPANTS 2/3/15 

1 Arzu, Dr. Ethel University of Belize emarzu@ub.edu.bz 

2 Avila, Raul Galen University ravila@galen.edu.bz 

3 Awardo, Carolyn Belize Adventist Junior College  

4 Battaglino, Lisa Bridgewater State University ibattaglino@bridgew.edu 

5 Bennett, Jane UWI Open Campus Belize jane.bennett@open.uwi.edu 

6 Brennan, Michael Hillsborough Community College mbrennan@hccfl.edu 

7 Call, Dwight Member Emeritus dwither@yahoo.com 

8 Castillo, Lusiola Belize National Library Service & Information System lusiola.castillo@bulsis.org 

9 Chakradhar, Dr. Kala Murray State University kchakradhar@murraystate.edu 

10 Davis, Deborah Valdosta State dsdavis@valdosta.edu 

11 Delgado, Tanya University of South Florida tdelgado1@usf.edu 

12 Dellow, Donald University of South Florida dellow@usf.edu 

13 Diego, Anthony Centro Escolar Junior College anthonydg71@gmail.com 

14 Ellis, Gustavo San Pedro Junior College gustavoellisspjy@yahoo.com 

15 Emmons, Patricia Bridgewater State University patricia.emmons@bridgew.edu 

16 Farmer, Amy University of Arkansas afarma@walton.uark.edu 

17 Feldman, Barbara Bridgewater State University  

18 Gilharry, Froylan San Pedro Junior College froylanspjc@gmail.com 

19 Gillett, Eleanor Wesley Junior College bzdg@yahoo.com 

20 Gonzalez, Hugo Centro Escolar Junior College hgonzalez@cemjc.edu.bz 

21 Higginson, Dr. Bonnie Murray State University bhigginson@murraystate.edu 

22 Hunir, kevin Georgia College  

23 Iyo, Dr. Joseph University of Belize  

24 Johnson, Adam College Of Coastal Georgia  

25 Kemppainen, John P. University of North Florida JKEMPPAI@UNF.EDU 

26 Lopez, Mr. Carlos Murray State University clopez1@murraytate.edu 

27 Magana, Fermin Sacred Heart Junior College fmagana@shc.edu.bz 

28 Martinez, Dr. Karen Stann Creek Ecumenical Junior College grigadan@yahoo.com 

29 Mccrillis, Neal Columbus State University mccrillis neal@columbusstate.edu 

30 Milian, Isabel Kennesaw State University EMILIAN@KENNENSAW.EDU 
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31 Monds, Kathaleena Albany State University katmonds@gmail.com 

32 Montero, Miguel Corozal Community College mmontero@cjc.edu.bz 

33 Nikolov, Ivan Valdosta State inikolov@valdosta.edu  

34 O'Donnell, Jim New Mexico State University jodonnel@nmsu.edu 

35 Ofarrell, Kevin   

36 Ostroth, David Bridgewater State University dostroth@bridgew.edu 

37 Palacio, Dr. Vincent University of Belize  

38 Parker, Michele University of North Carolina at Wilmington  

39 Popkey, Megan Northeast Wisconsin Technical College megan.popkey@nwtc.edu 

40 Quiroz, Janeen Sacred Heart Junior College janeen@shc.edu.bz 

41 Rice, Jessica   

42 Saqui, Dr.Pio University of Belize  

43 Satchwell, Deryck Ministry of Education deryck.satchwell@moe.gov.bz 

44 Saunders, Sharmayne UWI Open Campus Belize sharmayne.saunders@open.uwi.edu 

45 Scott, Marie Independence Junior College marieannscott@yahoo.com 

46 Shoemaker, Joel Madison Area Technical College jbshoemaker@madisoncollege.edu 

47 Syverud, Susan University of North Florida ssyverud@unf.edu 

48 Thompson, Dr. Cynthia University of Belize cthompson@ub.edu.bz 

49 Tun, Anita Belize Adventist Junior College atun@bajc.edu.bz 

50 Van Stuivenberg, Arnold Stann Creek Ecumenical Junior College belize.aRnold@gmail.com 

51 Velasquez, Melba Marin Sacred Heart Junior College melbabelize@gmail.com 

52 Walter, Dr. Bernard University of Belize bwalter@ub.edu.bz 

53 Wright, Wilma University of Belize  
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